

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date:15-09-2024

Date:15-09-2024

## OFFICE OF THE RAMGATI POURASHAVA RAMGATI, LAKSHMIPUR

Memo No:-ram/pou/Eng/2024-588

e-Tender Notice no (OTM)-01/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-Gp system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works under IUGIP Project, LGED.

Details are given below.

SL No	Description of the works & package	Tender ID No	Tender Closing &Opening ( Date &Time)	Tender Security Submission (Ls t Date & Time)
1.	IUGIP/RAMG/UT/02/2023 Name of Sub-Project: Improvement of 5183.00m Road in 06 Locations by RCC, 04 Nos. RCC Cross Drain, Palisading Work Total Length-398.00m and 125 Nos. Solar Street Light including 100 Nos. Tree Plantation at Ramgati Pourashava under Lakshmipur District.	1013416	15-Oct-2024 12:00	15-Oct-2024 11:00

- This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-Gp portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.
- To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-Gp system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-Gp system portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 14-Oct-2024 16:00
- Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp system portal and From e-Gp help desk (helpdesk@procure.gov.bd) also for email:-aeramgotipaurashava@gmail.com

## (Md Masud Reza)

Assistant Engineer

Ramgati Pourashava, Lakshmipur

Memo No:-ram/pou/Eng/2024-588

Copy forwarded for information And circulation to:

- 1. DG, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice of the Website.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, District-Lakshmipur.
- 3. The Administrator, Ramgati Pourashava.
- 4. Project Director, IUGIP, Level-12, LGED Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, District-Lakshmipur.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, Lakshmipur.
- The Upazila, Engineer LGED, Ramgati, Lakshmipur
- Editor, The Daily Naya Diganta, Dhaka.
  - Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 15/09/2023
- 9. Editor, The Daily Observer, Dhaka.
  - Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 15/09/23
- 10. Editor, The Daily Amader Lakshmipur, Sahar, Lakshmipur.
  - Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 15/09/2023
- 11. Secretary, Ramgati Pourashava, Lakshmipur.
- 12. All councilor, Ramgati Pourashava, Lakshmipur.
- 13. Notice Board of Ramgati Pourashava.
- 14. Office Copy.

(Md Masud Reza)

**Assistant Engineer** 

Ramgati Pourashava, Lakshmipur